r P ~
19-415" OVERALL ADJ SO ELL (RF085) PART LIST TTL WT: 2241 TTLWT: 2241
6 ALUMINUM TIE WIRE 1.66" 0.D. EXTRUDED All Star | SEATS PER UNIT:113 [um] EACH |EXTND'D|
0 TREADS (@ 2.0" = 18.0" (RF015) 6" MAX FROM ANOD.ALUM.TUBE  |QTY.| Part#s | DESCRIPTION | FT | INCHES | WEIGHT| WEIGHT
@2-0"= 184 TENSION BAR AND 1'-0"\‘ (TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) STRUCTURE
48"9 GA C/C T&B RAILS TYP. 4 [5LCSEBAR [Alum 5 Row 8x24-FBS Deck Typ Frame [ 1 ] | 28.23] 112.93]
54" 9 GA GALV. rGALV. CHAIN 4 |5LCSKBAR |Alum 6-10 Row 8x24-FBS Deck Typ Frame 1 ] | 44.99] 179.96]
CHAIN LINK FENCE LINK FENCE XBRACING
SURFACE MOUNT ADJELL 6 [5F0722 _ [Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-2 1/4" 1 363 21.78
SIDE POSTS, TYP (RF080) 48" TENSION 6 |5F0741 __ |Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 64 1/8" 1 372] 2234
ALKt TENSION BAND TYP BAR (TB48) 6 |5F0764  |Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-6 1/2" 1 384 2303 | =
T801) SECURED WIB6 489GAGALY |6 _5F0928 |Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 710 3/8" 1 a6 o769l ¥ B T T
( 5/1)6"125 114" CB(NV\; CHAIN LINK MISCELLANEOUS I 553
X FENCE (Fa8Ge) | 1B_|FBLU24T  [Alum 24" FBU Aisle Batten - AL2x2x3/16'% 110 1/2° 1 159 2869 « & 05 8
60" TENSION BAR (F48G9) 4|5 RS24 _|Alum Tread Connector 24" FBS-AL2x2x3/16x 2-1 1/2" 1 1.81 72| £ 8 © © ©
. (TB60) TYP @ SIDE 4 |5PB2UBAR |Alum Back Post Not To Grade 8x24FBUFIlatW-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 5-10 5/16" 1 9.67| 38.66 "E 9 S 32
(GUARD RAIL)) 1.66" O.D. 4_|5PUTSBAR [Surf Mnt Post LEOS/RIVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - ALBx2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 859 s4dd| o L 2=
EXTRUDED ANODIZED ALUM PIPE i 1.66" 0.D. EXTRUDED 4 |6PUTSBAR [Surf Mnt Post RIEOS/LIVOM-8x24FBS W-SB10 - ALBx2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 859 e T 2 %
s ANOD. ALUM. TUBE RAILING zZ g &
g (TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) ADJ ELL (RF080) 6 [5MPGO005 |Alum Hand Rail Base Backing Plate - Alum PL1/4x5x 0-9" 1 1.10] 6.62[| 13 W
> 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 15| 5| 1/4 8.38 3353|| «© i
ol Ly 54"9 GA GALV CHAIN LINK 2 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 21| o[ 12 1152 2303 -
8 i %/E FENCE (F54G9) TYP @ SIDES 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 4 2] 12 2.29 9.14
— i 2 ADJ ELL (RF080) 3 |HR2T2408 |2 Tread Anod Alum Mid Aisle Hand Rail (24" Tread x 8" Rise) 1 14.00 42.00
= 2 o= A o
il = e (2)R86 FENCING / PICKET
7 | i 4 RISERS 1 |F48G9 48" 9 Ga K.K. Galv Fence x FT 22[ 0 64.02 64.02
SIDE POST SECURE TO T ! o o o b ROW 10 TYP SIDE/BACK RAIL CONN'S 2 |Fs4G9 54" 9 Ga K.K. Galv Fence x FT 18] 0 58.50] 117.00
PLA1\N1i/<§ \é//i(:t\)/%% 7S/BBOIE TX\ B | ‘ ISOMETRIC VIEW N S. 116 |RFO15 B-1/4" Alum Tie Wire_ 1 0.01 1.62
- , | - 1 ALL DIAGONAL | 24 |RF019 1-5/8" Heaw Duty Rail Strap 1 0.31 7.44
NUT, & WASHER. N I e A — 2 |RF032 #32 Tee 1 0.55, 1.10
i 5 \ BRACES, TYP | © : :
% il || o } } I IAL1-1/2x1-1/2x3/16 | 6 |RF080 #80 Adjustable Elbow 1 1.20] 7.20
w® A o S ‘ | 2_|RF085 #85 Side Outlet Adj Elbow 1 140 280
. 4 7 Lo 7 I } SECURE BRACING W/ 18 [TBO1 1-5/8" Tension Band 1 0.14 2.52 . -
® - | At 3 i | || HORZERACE | B26 3/8'0 x 1-14" 2 [1B48 48" Tension Bar i [ T“'Sp?gf)g;?g; the
(%) ¥ vr ¥ Tdl RISE/RUN I I o GALV A307 BOLT, 4 |TB60 60" Tension Bar 1 1.84 7.36
@ \ IAL1-1/2x1-1/2x3/16 :
2 s | g || LFRAME HORZ, | | xe “ 7 NUT, & WASHER 166" T MISC. HARDWARE Al Star BIeaphers
5 Y 9 e ] BloTve | | | g m g 18 [B006 5/16" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 0.04 0.72 The information
2 il (1)RBS . I ALx316 | I } AHR-ANODIZED ZI' 24 |B010 3/8" x_1-1/2" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 0.08 1.92 contained within is
SBIOSEAT (1 1o ‘ T RiseR f || SECURETREAD | } w BACK FRAME 166"ODEXTTUBE @}y 76 [B026 3/8"x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Bok i 0.07] 5.3 proprietary.
ROWS 1-10 7T =y vy~ 1 I N A Unauthorized
1 = Rows ! CONNWI2) B40 | | ‘ VERT o a 24 |B031 3/8" x 3" Galv A307 Bolt 1 02| gl
= 2)FB10 J RISERUN | o | No128x 1408 || yorz RUNNER | | ALBX2x3/16 8 g E ©| [ 16 [B040 1/2" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Bolt 1 ods] ass|| et o
TEY ~TREADS gplal el FRAME VERT, | W ZBACK e U ALy Aso7 BoLT, | | T HORZ RUN } | " ST T - 45 |B134 3/16" x 1/4" Grip Black Pop Rivet 1 0.00]  007||  iectronic medium is
ROW210 &' Horz RINNERST | aus et aaciris | S Verr || NUT, 8 WASHER. | ‘ | g ANODIZED $B10 $517- 72_|B087 #64_3/16" x 3/16" Grip Alum Pop Rivet i 000l 018)l  proibited without the
. T Tt | L2216 | B MR e AL22X316 ‘ ‘ | 4 & = % 24 |B3815 3/8" x 1-1/2" Galv A307 Bolt 1 0.07] 1.68 express wiitten
~ = L d I < ¥ XX e Ll Ll _X¥ 8 o 354 [M2 Tie Down Assembly 1 0.10] 3540 consent of
- T T S N e - S~ CT LT3 3« 18 |N02 5/16" Nut 1 0.00]  0.00)} All Star Bleachers
BETWE;’LPL?IE;EEEL% SSM A LEFT END ON STAND "MILL FINISH FB10 %EE{ 148 [N04 3/8" Nut 1 0.01 148
=10 16_|No7 1/2" Nut 1 004 064
TOKEEP TOP OF FRAME LEVEL X - BRACING CONNECTION ALUMINUM LEGEND 11‘:38 w;g ?g E:azwas:ef 1 g-gi g-gg
NTS. T QCALE =10t " Flatwasher X .
SCALE: 1210 MISC. ALUMINUM
5PB2UBAR 38 |EC10 Anod. Alum. 1 3/4" Channel x 9-5/8" End Cap - 10" Plank 1 0.23 8.79
BACK POST ASSY TYP (4) PLCS 18 |EC144 1 3/4" Channel MF Continuous End Cap 1 7[ 1/4 0.60 10.89
SECURE Wi(2) B40 1/2'0 x 1-1/4" GALV 18_|EC5 Anod. Alum. 1 3/4" Channel x 4-5/8" End Cap - 5" Plank 1 0.11 1.94
. /A307 BOLT, NUT, & WASHER 9 |NOS48 Black Tread Nose - Extruded Alum L1" x 1" x 1/8" x 4-0" 1 0.94 8.50
ALUM L3x2x1/4 ALUMINUM
- 4 - 0 18 [FB10 1.75" x 10" MF Plank 21] 0 39.08] 703.46 >
-4 e 9 |FB35 1.75" x 5" Long Nose Plank 4 o 445 40.03 =
HR2T2408 10_|RB6 7/8" X 6" Riser 21[ o 22.72| 227.22 ~
N~ ~ ~ = 1 ~ N i P = ~f——~1 — (3) MID AISLE RAILS, TYP. 1 |SB10 2" x 10" Plank 211 0 39.08 39.08 >
(6) 5F0923 ! | - HE i i ' \ 9 [sBi0 2" x 10" Plank 9 o 16.75]  150.74 =
XBRACING [ w u CI ! 9 [sB10 2" x 10" Plank 8 o 14.89] 133.99 o
ALUM FLATBAR ||l ‘ ‘ H B ‘ : o
2x1/4x710 3/8" “ H Y N “ 3 =
\ NN N ~J%s NN N PN P S 10 =
| ot s | o
| | | u L | |
1~ ‘ H HSS : - NOTE:
] = - = ALL PART & HARDWARE NUMBERS
‘ e \f/ — Es g E \/‘( T \‘/‘( — CONTRASTING AISLE ARE ALL STAR BLEACHERS INTERNAL
i i H 5 HE i - NOSING, TYP NUMBERS ONLY.
[l | | H = B | | FB35
| H K HE T |
(6) 5F0764 4 = H 2 4 FB35_|_ FB10 F10 ~
XBRACING—| S S H HE S 20" & 1 B P
ALUMFLATBAR | 2 2 " — " _® = | ©
21ax66 112" IS T~ [~ [~ [~ |8 el HIN i 2
: = — ‘ - FB10 FB10 =
- S S — i S I = S r— BN - e MID AISLE RAIL BACKUP PLATE A1
(6) SFO741 ] I3 3 H g s [ SECURE TO PLANKS Wi(4) B31 3/8'0 x 3" GALV = E
XBRACING %5 %5 H E 5 5 A307 BNW, TYP EACH MID RAIL VERTICAL. =g
ALUMFLATBAR || @ @ H =@ = | PLASR0-5" w |
246418 | N~ T e LT soLuzT 23 a
| e e e e e B S 1 B R N P i s S (2) AISLE TREAD BATTENS EA. ROW =
| | H g 5 1 SECURE WI(5) M2 TIE DOWN ASSY'S TYP. TYP. TREAD, RISER & SEAT 2 z é a
i | H g R [ CONNECTION I =
! | | H a1 B ‘ J TYPICAL AISLE HOLD DOWN CLIP ASSY M2 E 2 DS
= K2 N T~ T~ T~ TSOAE ey 516"1-1/4" A307 GALV O |33 |m
5PU1SBAR N~~~ ~I= = N~ 7 N7~ I : CARRIAGE BOLT hi=| = | d
LEFT SIDE POST ! | n . | i 6PUISBAR 516" GALV NUT N
ASSY TYP (4)PLCS | } } : = } } | RIGHT SIDE POST E g g g
ALUM L3x2x1/4 || ; ; " — - ; “l||  ASSYTYP(4)PLCS — =
| T T T SN T T T T | wwsens O TONALACCESSORIES o0 eaneroee TYPPLANK CONNECTION | 31 | & | &
o N P— e e —a s ) SLID INTO A1 1/2" SQ. TUBE NT.S. | 3
‘ ‘ = n = ‘ RETAINER-BOLT THRU W/(1) % o
(6) 5FO722 ! ; | O ! EA. B17 1/4'@ x 2-1/2" BOLT, @ o ENDCAP -3 E
—
ALUMXIE&AFCQI\;\E i i H S 1 NUT, & WASHER. @ 1. LOCATE THE CHANNEL =] w
2x1/4x6"-2 1/4" =3 3 = =4 = 3x2x3/16" SQ. END CAP AS SHOWN. WITH
(% (% = 8 =& 8 YOKE BRACKET L] THE BOTTOM.
= P . = "G 3 MOUNTED TO oo 2. TAP THE CHANNEL END
= i = FRAME Wi(1) B45 F‘ CAP INTO PLACE WITHA DRAWNBY.TJB__ DATE: 05-11-11
~ - ~ 1 ~ - ~_—~ ~_ 71 112'0 x 3" BOLT, ——L RUBBER MALLET. CHKD B’ DATE:
- . NUT. & WASHER 3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN SCALE: NA
. . 40 AISLE " . 2%5 P.T. MUDSILL SECURE Wi(2) B87 #64 3/16" x 3/16" JOB NUMBER:
1. 6-0 6-0 60 1-6 WOV B11 360 % 212 POP RIVETS THRU ASBSTD
o WHEEL 2 Xz BOTTOM OF END CAP
21-0 \ GALV A307 CARRIAGE BOLT, THRU BOTTOM OF PLANK. SHEET NUMBER:
SEATING PLAN SEAT CAPACITY: 11 3‘ \5BLU24T § NUT, & WASHERS, TYP. .
SSE T | - (2 ISLE TREAD BATTENS EA ROW WHEEL ATTACHMENT  YOKE ASSEMBLY MUDSILL END CAP ASSEMBLY A10D21CA
SECURE WI(5) M2 TIE DOWN ASSY'S TYP. SPTIONTK SPTIONTK “OPTIONNE. NTS Rovs 0
L -9 ev.: D,




{ — '
ADJ SO ELL (RF085) PART LIST TTLWT: 2766 TTLWT: 2766
19415 OVERALL ALUMINUM TIE WIRE 1.66" 0.D. EXTRUDED Al star | SEATS PER UNIT:100 Jum] EACH [EXTND'D
16 (RF015) 6" MAX FROM ANOD. ALUM. TUBE QTY.| Part#s | DESCRIPTION | FT] INCHES |WEIGHT|WEIGHT
o TENSION BAR AND 1-0" (TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) STRUCTURE
9 TREADS @ 2-0" = 180 C/C T&B RAILS TYP. [ 5 [5LCSEBAR [Alum 5 Row 8x24-FBS Deck Typ Frame | [ 2823] 141.16]
48"9 GA |5 [5LCSKBAR |Alum 6-10 Row 8x24-FBS Deck Typ Frame ] | 4499 224.95|
54" 9 GA GALV FGALV. CHAIN XBRACING
CHAIN LINK FENCE —7 LINK FENCE ADJELL 8 [5F0722  |Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-2 1/4" 1 363 29.05
‘4’.. (RF080) 48" TENSION 8 [5F0741 Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 6-4 1/8" 1 3.72] 2978
SURFACE MOUNT v 4.‘()....... BAR (T848) 8 _|5F0764___|Alum Brace FB2 x 14" x 66 112" [ 3.84] 3071 w
SIDE POSTS, TYP. ‘4.‘........ TENSION BAND TYP 8 |56F0923 | Alum Brace FB2 x 1/4" x 7-10 3/8" 7 261  36.92 E S s 33
AL3x2x1/4 4.’.’....’.’... (TBO1) SECURED WI(B6) 48" 9 GA GALY VISCELLANEOUS £8 38
............ 516" x 1 1/4" CBNW CHAIN LINK 18 [5BLU24T _|Alum 24" FBU Aisle Batten - AL2x2x3/16"x 1-10 1/2" 1 15 2869 £ & b K ®
................... " TENSIO FENCE (FA8G9) [ 5 [5LRS24 __|Alum Tread Connector 24" FBS-AL2x2x3/16x 2-1 1/2" 1 1.81 903 & & 538 8
.Q......... 60" TENSION BAR 5 |5PB2UBAR |Alum Back Post Not To Grade 8x24F BUFIatW-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 5-10 5/16" 1 967 4833l T S g & &
LA DALATATLAY (TB8O) TYP @ SIDE 4 |5PUTSBAR [Surf Mnt Post LIEOS/RtVOM-8x24F BS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 859 43| F T 8 &
LIATATALALAT ==z
(GUARDRAIL ) 1.66" 0.D. ........Q.Q. 1.66" .. EXTRUDED 4_|6PUTSBAR [Surf Mnt Post RIEOS/LtVOM-8x24F BS W-SB10 - AL3x2x1/4x 4-8 15/16" 1 859 43d| B o %
EXTRUDED ANODIZED ALUM PIPE .................,. ANOD. ALUM. TUBE RAILING z Z 2
...........' (TYPICAL FENCE RAIL) ADJELL (RF080) 6 [5MPGO05__[Alum Hand Rail Base Backing Plate - Alum PL1/4x6x 0-9" 1 Tl ee2)| 8 g
.......'......... 4_|AFR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 15 5| 174 838 ss53| © X
....IQI.....Q. 54" 9 GA GALV CHAIN LINK 2 |AFR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 27 2] 2 14.77]  29.55 3
.......'—i - .... FENCE (F54G9) TYP @ SIDES 4 |AHR 1.66" OD Alum Extruded Tube x FT 4 2 12 2.29 9.14
(7 [ ADY ELL (RFOB0) 3 |HR2T2408 |2 Tread Anod Alum Mid Aisle Hand Rail (24" Tread x 8" Rise) 1 14.00] _ 42.00
FENCING / PICKET
il ™ o A (2)RB6 1_[F48G9 48" 9 GaK K. GalvFence x FT 28] 0 81.48] 8148
7 / RISERS TYP SIDE/BACK RAIL CONN'S 2 |F54G9 54"9 Ga K.K. Galv Fence x FT 18] 0 58.50] 117.00
SIDE POST SECURE TO - N ROW 10 128 |RFO15 8-1/4" Alum Tie Wire 1 0.01 1.79
PLANKS WI(4) B26 3/8"@ x A ] T ISOMETRIC VIEW N.T.S. 26 _|RFO19 1-5/8" Heaw Duty Rail Strap 7 0.31 8.06
1-1/4" GALV A307 BOLT, z ALL DIAGONAL 6 |RF080 #30 Adjustable Elbow 1 1.20 7.20
NUT, & WASHER. 5 Nmm R A BRACES. TYP ] 2 |RF032 #32 Tee 1 0.55 1.10
% il | 5 A1 A HE 2 |RFO85 #85 Side Outlet Ad Elbow 1 1.40) 2.80
> v < = L 18_|TBO1 1-6/8" Tension Band 1 0.14 252
n 7 /. — 2 [T848 48" Tension Bar 1 146 292 This drawing is the
b= ¥ Z HORZ BRAT(E(EF; 2 [TB60 60" Tension Bar 1 184 7.36 IS pmpgiy of h
& 3 7 | RISERWN AL1-1/2x1-1/2x3/16—lr . . _MISC. HARDWARE tar Bleachers
2 FRAME HORZ, \/ 18 |B006 5/16" x 1-1/4" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 0.04 0.72 The.mformauon
o = o e TYP 26 [B010 3/8" x 1-1/2" Galv A307 Carriage Bolt 1 0.08 2.08 contained within is
2 EL at AL2x2x3/16 32_|B026 3/8" X 1-1/4" GalvA307 Bolt 1 0.07) 224 proprietary.
H 1) RB6 . .
SB10SEAT 11 fil \ ( 24 |B031 3/8" x 3" GalvA307 Bolt 1 0.12] 2.88 Unauthorized
vl T 1 ECURE TREAD : - P
1 ROWS 1-10 I % ———— ng\,Evz EOCNLﬁ, Wi(2) B40 3@% FRAME 1.66" T 20 |B040 112" x 1-1/4" GalvA307 Bolt 1 0.18] _3.56|| reproduction through
= @F810 | f RISE/RUN 2 "o " 21 o M g 45 |B134 3/16" x 1/4" Grip Black Pop Rivet 1 0.00) 0.07 either mechanical or
¥ ¥ o s o i o -9 — X 1-1/4 HORZ RUNNER AL3x2x3/16 SECURE XBRACE W/ 2T 0 G - electronic medium is
m] TREADS Lyl L FRAME VERT, GALV A307 BOLT ; X AHR-ANODIZED & 166 |B087 #54 3/16" x 3/16" Grip Alum Pop Rivet 1 0.00) 0.42 t )
} ROW 240 7 ooo o el | TYPUNO, =) BACKFRAME|| | =Y SV Ioe || AL2x/te u B361.538'0 x 1112 166 ODEXTTUBE 3 5 |B381.5__ |3/8" x 1-1/2' GalvA307 Bolt [ 007 sgp||  Prohbtedwithoutthe
Sl 051 | AL2x3/16 §<‘ ALT-8/4x1-3/4x3/16 g VERT ALQGHE g ; ﬁﬁ'li'vgf\ Sﬂsﬁg‘ ¥  gf.] [40[m2 Tie Down Assembly 1 0.10] 4200 *Consentof.
~ [ & 4 Xl g | AL323/16 Sl S 4 : —8 4 2P [18 N2 5/16" Nut 1 0.00) 0.00 s
R — ] — —— - =L \ ST T3 138 |No4 378" Nut 1 001 tas|| All Star Bleachers
(1)RBS TYP FIELD NOTE: SH\MJ‘ LEFT END ON STAND ANODIZED SB10 87+ 20 [NO7 1/2" Nut 1 0.04] 0.80
RISER BETWEEN L FRAME AND SLAB A py— o x % 138 W23 3/8" Flatwasher 1 002 276
20 |W26 172" Flatwasher 1 0.04 0.80
ROW 1 TO KEEP TOP OF FRAME LEVEL 8 N
S~ C I LJ anf. MISC. ALUMINUM
5PB2UBAR “MILL FINISH FB10 % E “| [38 [Ecio Anod. Alum. 1 3/4” Channel x 9-5/8" End Cap - 10" Plank 1 0.23) 8.79)
BACK POST ASSY TYP (5) PLCS g 18 |EC144 1 3/4" Channel MF Continuous End Cap 1 7] 14 0.60]  10.89)
- . 9 [NOs48 Black Tread Nose - Extruded Alum L1" x 1" x_1/8" x 4-0" 1 0.94 8.50
SECURE W/(2) B40 1/2'@ x 1-1/4" GALV
R A307 BOLT, NUT, & WASHER NTS. SCALE: 1"=10" 18 |[EC5 Anod. Alum. 1 3/4" Channel x 4-5/8" End Cap - 5" Plank 1 0.11 1.94
ALUM L3x2x1/4 ) ALUMINUM
18 [FB10 1.75" x 10" MF Plank 27] 0 50.25] 904.45 =
Bl sl n sl N P
Tt e ——ur =0 9 _|FB35 1.75" x 5" Long Nose Plank 4] 0 4.45]___40.03 S
N~ TN | 10_|RB6 7/8" X 6" Riser 27]_0 2921 29214 N
(8) 570923 E! e B N W%)W = W%)ﬂ): = WL:W = WLN/ 1 [sB10 2" x 10" Plank 271 0 50.25 50.25 >
| | | " | 9_[SB10 2" x 10" Plank 15[ 0 27.92] 25124
XBRACING I I | =0 " | OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 1-1/4" SQ. BAR AXLE TO BE 5 15870 % 10" Plank 5o 1480 13309 %
ALUM FLAT BAR | | | | H - ‘ SLIDINTO A 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE 4
2x1/4x710 3/8" n n RETAINER-BOLT THRU W/(1) o
H H EA. B17 1/4"3 x 2-1/2" BOLT, =
u u NUT, & WASHER. =
n n
H H 3x2x3/16" SQ.
n n .
u u TUBE SLID INTO NOTE:
= = YOKE BRACKET ALL PART & HARDWARE NUMBERS
= = MOUNTED TO ARE ALL STAR BLEACHERS INTERNAL
. . FRAME Wi(1) B45 NUMBERS ONLY.
u u 1/2'9 x 3" BOLT,
- - NUT, & WASHER
= H H 2x6 P.T. MUDSILL SECURE
[] n n
(8) SF0764 % E ‘ = o ‘ WHEEL WI(2)B11 3/8' x 2-1/2"
ALUMXE&‘}CQ’:‘\‘;* =t S =t H B9 S GALV A307 CARRIAGE BOLT,
| Ik w0 Ik n n Il Il
2iaxe6112" | I [ : w - AL T T T T AT > NUT, & WASHERS, TYP.
B e e P P B e P P i e T R e = e IS — A BN WHEEL ATTACHMENT YOKE ASSEMBLY MUDSILL
(8) 5F0741 N I N u ] S0 OPTION TK OPTION TK OPTION MS
XERACING— = 2 21 P g s U o)
ALUM FLAT BAR |'° |iD ld n n el el N~ | =
26415 | e e g | g g g g g HE T KR8 5% o
oy ! ! H - - (3) MID AISLE RAILS, TYP Qg @) 45
| e~ ~ >~ =~~~ =~ =~ {%p e e e AN PN D | ~ |
u n m
i i i n o ! TYP. TREAD, RISER & SEAT = | x 2l
| | | H - | CONNEGTION =5«
| H H T T T Al 1'.10%' HOLD DOWN CLIP ASSY M2 E 8 |n_: @
u u 5/16"x1-1/4" A307 GALV :
5PU1SBAR ~L7 N7 N[~ ~L7 N7 N[~ ~ 4 H L7 7 07 S0 A4 [f PUISBAR CARRIAGE BOLT 8 (=" E
LEFT SIDE POST g H H X X S N
sssvre@ees || | I | | [\ Ao smeposr 1 GANT 5§55 x4
s i i I | | u ) =
ALUM L32x1/4 i s ‘ TYP PLANK CONNECTION < £ a2 :
H a ALUM L3x2x1/4 CONTRASTING AISLE o =g |2
N.T.S o -
: T 1 m ~— W%ﬁ ‘:—W\V W ~ NOSING, TYP & 3 3
n n
(8) 5F0722 ! ! ! H . ! O END CAP < | <
XBRACING—1 i i H HE i hid
ALUM FLAT BAR " I T~ T~ g 1. LOCATE THE CHANNEL
2x1/4x6'-2 1/4" e~~~ NN NN N7 S AT~~~ % FB35_| FB10 rBi0 & END CAP AS SHOWN. WITH
I I ] 2 & B al . 4 T THE WIDER FLANGE ON
g 4 g 8 3 if 8 e
= o L H = e o, Ei? W FB10 FB10 2 2. TAP THE CHANNEL END
H HI N N N N
H n T T [ MID AISLE RAIL BACKUP PLATE CAP INTO PLACE WITHA DRAWN BY: DKW__ DATE: 05-12-11
NN AN NN AN ~J 1 NN N PN PN i SECURE TO PLANKS W/(4) B31 3/8'@ x 3" GALV RUBBER MALLET. CHKD BY: DATE:
- 4-0" AISLE A307 BNW, TYP EACH MID RAIL VERTICAL. 3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN SCALE: NA
e o o o o & PL1/4x5x0'-9" WI(2) B87 #64 3/16" x 3/16" JOB NUMBER:
16 60 60 60 60 16 5BLU24T POP RIVETS THRU STANDARD
\ Gt peouTem
SEATING PLAN (o3 ABACITY: 153 | \sswzn : THRU BOTTOM OF PLANK. ;
4{80“_& =10 : (2) AISLE TREAD BATTENS EA. ROW A1 OD 27C A
SECURE W/(5) M2 TIE DOWN ASSY'S TYP. w END CAP ASSEMBLY
: NTS.

Rev.: 0

J




